Messages for Remittance Advices dated July 21, 2022 – July 28, 2022
	TO: all providers
	RE: Admit Source 7 - End dated

	To align with the National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) UB-04 code sets, Admit Source 7 has been termed and is no longer valid per NUBC. Effective 7/15/2022 providers should not bill with Admit Source 7.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
